Operating Instructions
for
Compact Magnetic-Inductive
Flow Meter
Model: MIK
MIK
page 2  MIK K16/0722
1. Contents

  MIK
MIK K16/0722  page 25
12. Order Codes
Order details (Example: MIK-5NA 10 A F300)
Model Range Connection set Electronics
MIK-5NA... = PPS-housing,
   NBR-seal,
   st. st.- electrode
MIK-5VA... = PPS-housing,
   FPM-seal,
   st. st.-electrode
MIK-5NC... = PPS-housing,
   FPM-seal,
   Hastelloy®-
   electrode
MIK-5VC... = PPS-housing,
   FPM-seal,
   Hastelloy®-
   electrode
MIK-6FC... = PVDF-housing,
  FFKM-seal,
  Hastelloy®-
  electrode
MIK-6FT... = PVDF-housing,
  FFKM-seal,
  Tantalum-
  electrode
..08.. = 10…500 mL/min,
  G ½
..10.. = 0.05…1.0 L/min,
  G ½
..15.. = 0.16…3.2 L/min,
  G ½
..A.. = without 1)
..P.. = PVC-hose connection
..E.. = st. st. weld-on ends
frequency output
..F300 = M12-plug, 500 Hz
..F390 = M12-plug,
 50...1000 Hz 2)
switching output
..S300 = relay, M12-plug
..S30D = active 24 VDC,
 M12-plug
analogue output
..L303 = M12-plug, 0-20 mA
..L343 = M12-plug, 4-20 mA
..L443 = DIN-plug, 4-20 mA
compact electronics4)
..C30R = 2 x Open Coll. PNP
..C30M = 2 x Open Coll. NPN
..C34P = 0(4)-20 mA,
 1 x Open Coll. PNP
..C34N = 0(4)-20 mA,
 1 x Open Coll. NPN
counter electronics4)
..E11R = LCD, 0-10 V, 2 x relay,
               24 VDC, 1 m cable
..E14R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
 2 x relay, 1.5 m cable
..E34R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
 2 x relay, M12-plug
..E94R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
               2 x relay,
               cable >1.5 m 3)
dosing electronics4)
..G14R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
 2 x relay, 1.5 m
 cable
..G34R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
 2 x relay, M12-plug
  ..G94R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA,
               2 x relay,